

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

[Civil Writ Jurisdiction]

W.P.(C) No. 5601 of 2009

Meena Devi & Anr.

.... .. Petitioners

Versus

The Union of India & Ors.

.. ... Respondents

.....

CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KAILASH PRASAD DEO

.....

For the Petitioners

: Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate

For the respondent no.4

: Mr. Amaresh Kumar, Advocate

For the UOI

: Mr. Praduman Poddar, AC to ASGI

.....

06/ 06.07.2022.

Let the matter appears on 25.07.2022 as a first case.

(Kailash Prasad Deo, J.)

R.S.