

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 5601 of 2009

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioners	: Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate
For the Respondent No. 4	: Mr. Amaresh Kumar, Advocate
	Mrs. Namita Sahay, Advocate
	Ms. Arpita Sinha, Advocate

09/08.01.2025 In compliance of order dated 05.12.2024, a copy of judgment dated 28.05.2008 passed by learned Sessions Judge, Gumla in S.T. No. 278/2006 has been placed on record.

Office is directed to serve copies of the said judgment to learned counsel for the petitioners as well as the respondent no. 4 within one week.

Put up this case under the heading "For Admission" on 28.01.2025.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

Manish